Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION PATL.

101891389

TOF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

110969 110969

Box Wa	( Assi shing	gnments ton, D.C. 20231 0 - 26			•		
					Attorney Docket No. 110969  d the attached original document or copy thereof.		
	T	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Yosuke KUSAKA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other	57				
	B.	Execution Date: October 25, 2001					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Octobe						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	l ached?	? [	Yes 🛭 No		
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
	NI.	ame: James Λ. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	IN	anc. June 18 cm		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 124290)		
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.		
9.	St To	natement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informer original document.	matio	n is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
		Monny Landon No. 17075		=	Date: October 26, 2001		
	Т	homas I. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	s inclu	iding	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
1		Total number of puge		_			

10/31/2001 GTON11

00000060 09983858

01 FC:581

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 012289 FRAME: 0867

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yosuke KUSAKA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one ch of the undersigned, each undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and otl	ner good and valuable co	onsideration paid			
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	NILLON CORDOR ATION						
(10)	Insert Address of	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION						
	Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyo	oda-ku, TOKYO 100-	8331 JAPAN	·			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-providivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, experienced and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE CAPTURING APPARA	TUS, METHOD FOR	CAPTURING IMAGE	AND CAMERA			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 110969						
			hich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	cuted an application t	for patent in the United	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 25, 2001						
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed			2 M JAN 9 - 10				
eexami esulting entire in	<ol> <li>Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation.</li> <li>Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un.</li> <li>Each undersigned auther g from said application(s) to trerest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and here.</li> </ol>	es to exectional Contest to perform the State orizes and that he had the hearts, see the said that he had the hearts, see the exection the said that he had the hearts, see the exection that he exection the exection the exection that the exection the exection that the exection that the exection the exection that t	ing evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial ormal affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee, direquests the Commissioner of Pate Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execut successors, assigns and legal represents the firm of <b>OLIFF &amp; BERRIDGE, PI</b> able in order to comply with the rule	erform any act which Property or similar agone necessary to obtain ents to issue any and a interest, and covenand, any agreements in containers.	in maintain or confirm build Letters Patents of the ts that he has full right to conflict herewith, and agon this assignment any	y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this			
dentific	tion of this document.								
			he undersigned on the date(s) opp	A acubo	Kusaka	(SEAL)			
Date	Oct. 25, 200		Inventor Signature _	yosuna					
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature _						
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date									
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neithe	This assignment should r	referably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publeast two witnesses who also sign he	re:					
Date	Oct. 25, 200		Witness _	Juji K	adomatru Kobazashi				
Date	Oct. 25, 200		———- Witness	Hirohora A	Lobarashi				

**RECORDED: 10/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012289 FRAME: 0868